construed as granting to the CONSULTANT any right or authority to assume or to 
create any obligation or responsibility, express or implied, for or on the behalf of DBP, 
or bind DBP in any way whatsoever.

4. For the Services rendered, DBP shall pay the CONSULTANT a professional fee in the 
amount of Pesos: One Million Four Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred 
(PhP 1,439,100.00), subject to applicable tax, payable via credit to his deposit 
account with DBP no later than fifteen (15) days following the submission by the 
CONSULTANT of invoices or billing statements in duplicate to the designated

Coordinator and the issuance by DBP of the Certificate of Acceptance, subject to the